

:

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Reference IVB-030

Project ID: P00505133LZ

Manila

MEMORANDUM

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated February 24, 2021 of **DPWH Region IV-B**, **OIC- Regional Director YOLANDA L. TANCO, CESO IV**, endorsing the request for approval of **Modification** of **District Engineer NESTOR L. DEL ROSARIO**, Mindoro Oriental District Engineering Office, of the project under FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As	per GAA/Or	riginal	As Modified		
Project Description					
UACS No. 310203100465000 Project ID: P00505133LZ			Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable		
Organizational Outco National Road System	ome 1: Ensu	ire Safe and Reliable	National Road System		
Network Development		ning - Tertiary Roads	Network Development - Road Widening - Tertiary Roads		
CSR Jct-Pola Rd -KC			CSB-Jct-Pola Rd -K0065+052 - K0065+254		
Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation (P'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Estimated Cost (P'000)
CW1- Network Development-Road Widening-Tertiary Roads 0.244 Lane Km	₽ 15,021.3		CW1- Network Development-Road Widening-Tertiary Roads	₱36.	IA.
	/Lane Km	₽ 3,665.200	0.202 Lane Km	₽ 18,144.5 /Lane Km	₽ ∕3,665.200
EAO	<u> </u>	₽ <74.800	EAO	-	₽ /74.800
Total: ₽/3,740.000					₽/3,740.000
Justification:			······································		1.000

Justification:

Changes in Station limits and decreased in physical target from 0.244 Lane Km to 0.202 Lane Km is due to the following reasons;

- Due to high prioritization of this project because of flooding in nearby Elementary School and households caused by incomplete drainage canal. Demolition of existing shoulder is necessary since adjacent road is already widened and for safety of motorist and pedestrian.
- Increased in Unit Cost from ₱ 15,021.3 /Lane Km to ₱ 18,144.5 /Lane Km is due to change in canal structure from structural concrete to RCPC.
- Attached is the certificate of reasonableness of unit cost.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO Undersecretary for Operations in Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.6 APJ/RRB

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

